CE Office

PATENTS ONLY



103577918

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Onyx V, LLC	Name:Onyx V, LLC
6 Knollside Court Stafford, Virginia 22554	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5426 Meadowcreek drive
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2009	<u>Unit #2034</u>
X Assignment Merger	2
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dallas
Joint Research Agreement	State:Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Zingsoto
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip.7 <u>5248</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D 392364
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be maned.	involved:
Name: Joseph Aiena	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Joseph Aiena	
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address: Street Address: 8650 Southwestern Blvd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address: Street Address: 8650 Southwestern Blvd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address: Street Address: 8650 Southwestern Blvd Unit #3111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address: Street Address: 8650 Southwestern Blvd Unit #3111 City: Dallas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address: Street Address: 8650 Southwestern Blvd Unit #3111 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75206	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number N/A
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address: Street Address: 8650 Southwestern Blvd Unit #3111 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75206 Phone Number: 347-426-7112	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number N/A Authorized 1968 Name 1960015 1392364
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address: Street Address: 8650 Southwestern Blvd Unit #3111 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75206 Phone Number: 347-426-7112 Fax Number: Email Address: joseph.aiena@gmail.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number N/A Authorized 1/388 Name 19900015 1392364 61 FC:8021
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address: Street Address: 8650 Southwestern Blvd Unit #3111 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75206 Phone Number: 347-426-7112 Fax Number: Email Address: joseph.aiena@gmail.com 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number N/A Authorized 1968 Name 1960015 1392364
Name: Joseph Aiena Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number N/A Authorized 1/0/12/09 10/12/09

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This is an Agreement, effective as of September _____, 2009 between **ONYX V, LLC** a Virginia entity, having an address of 6 Knollside Court, Stafford, Virginia 22554 (hereafter "Assignor"), and **ONYX V, LLC** a Texas entity, having an address of 5426 Meadowcreek Drive, Unit #2034, Dallas Texas 75248 (hereafter "Assignee"), in which the parties agree as follows:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee all rights, title, and interest and the full and exclusive right to,

1. United States Design Patent Number D392,364 issued on March 17, 1998 for "GUN SAFETY SHIELD"

in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. Assignor's rights, title, and interest have previously been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 022793, Frame 0534 and at Reel 022708, Frame 0772.

DONALD E. TRAPPS CEO for Assignor ONYX V, LLC (Virginia)

10-01-2008 Date

State of OHO SS:
County of Montgomy

Before me personally appeared said individual and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

his free act and deed this ____ day of oct., 2009

Seal

ANTHONY D. YANGEY, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio

In and for the state of Unity
My Commission Expires 12/5/30/0

RECORDED: 10/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0698